1
®
EL5173, EL5373
FN7312.3Data Sheet October 4, 2004
450MHz Differential Twisted-Pair Drivers
The EL5173 and EL5373 are single and triple high
bandwidth amplifiers with a fixed gain of 2. They are
primarily targeted for applications such as driving twisted-

• Single ended to differential amplification
• Transmission of analog signals in a noisy environment
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER PACKAGE TAPE & REEL PKG. DWG. #
EL5173IS 8-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL5173IS-T7 8-Pin SO 7” MDP0027
EL5173IS-T13 8-Pin SO 13” MDP0027
EL5173IY 8-Pin MSOP - MDP0043
EL5173IY-T7 8-Pin MSOP 7” MDP0043
EL5173IY-T13 8-Pin MSOP 13” MDP0043
EL5373IU 24-Pin QSOP - MDP0040
EL5373IU-T7 24-Pin QSOP 7” MDP0040
EL5373IU-T13 24-Pin QSOP 13” MDP0040
EL5373IUZ